



ALLERGEN INFORMATION

(for use in US only)

We know that many of our valued Guests have varying degrees of food intolerances and allergies they deal with on a daily basis. To ensure you have a safe experience, please review the information below to assist you with selecting menu options that best fit your individual needs. We know that many of our valued Guests have varying degrees of food intolerances and allergies they deal with on a daily basis. To ensure you have a safe experience, please review the information below to assist you with selecting menu options that best fit your individual needs.

PREPARATION STATEMENT

While we may have individual products or ingredients that do not contain a specific allergen, we do not have the ability to segregate those products during normal kitchen processes. As a result, such products could come into contact with an ingredient that might otherwise cause an allergic reaction.

- **During preparation, we do not use separate fryers for cooking. Because of this, there is the potential for allergen crossover with any of our fried items.**
- **Our Traditional Wings and Boneless Wings are fried and sauced in the same containers.**
- **Beef shortening is used to fry products.**
- **We grill many items that contain allergens, and cross contact with other allergens may occur during the cooking process.**

PRINTED INFORMATION IS VALID- 2/20/17 - 5/1/17

The following information is designed to assist guests with food allergies.

PLEASE NOTE: Because of our reliance on suppliers for accurate information, the shared cooking and preparation areas in our kitchens, and the above-mentioned kitchen procedures involved in cooking, we cannot eliminate the risk of cross-contamination or guarantee that any item is free of any allergen. The information below details which of the most common allergens are present in each menu item. If you have questions about this information, please ask to speak to a Restaurant Manager. If you have any questions about food allergies or sensitivities, we recommend that you contact your medical professional.

BUFFALO WILD WINGS ALLERGEN LIST - U.S. RESTAURANTS ONLY

Effective: February 20 - May 1, 2017

This information is to be used as a guide to assist our guests with better informed food choices. Buffalo Wild Wings® has received this allergen information from our approved manufacturers and does not guarantee its accuracy other than as compiled. This information is applicable to U.S. restaurants only.

Key:

• Menu item contains this allergen

x Menu item presents a risk of cross-contamination of all allergens due to cooking method

	GRILLED	FRIED	DAIRY	EGG	FISH	SHELLFISH	WHEAT/ GLUTEN	SOY*	PEANUT	TREE NUT
PREPARATION	COMMON ALLERGENS									
WINGS	<i>Traditional Wings are a deep fried product. Boneless Wings are all white meat chicken breaded and fried. The same container is utilized to tossed in sauce/seasoning of choice. In the preparation process of fried items, individual products are not placed into separate fryers so there is the potential of crossover of fried items and oil in the fryers. For sauce/seasoning selections - Please see list below.</i>									
Traditional Chicken Wings		X								
Boneless Chicken Wings		X					•			
Traditional and Boneless Wing Combo		X		•			•			
TENDER AND MAC	<i>In the preparation process of fried items, individual products are not placed into separate fryers so there is the potential of crossover of fried items and oil in the fryers. For sauce/seasoning selections - Please See List Below.</i>									
Naked Tenders without Grill Seasoning	X									
Naked Tenders with Grill Seasoning applied	X									
Crispy Chicken Tenders		X					•			
Buffalo Mac and Cheese		X	•	•			•	•		
SHARABLES	<i>In the preparation process of fried items, individual products are not placed into separate fryers so there is the potential of crossover of fried items and oil in the fryers. For sauce/seasoning selections - Please See List Below.</i>									
Ultimate Nachos		X	•					•		
Ultimate Nachos w/ Chicken	X	X	•					•		
Roasted Garlic Mushrooms w/Southwestern Ranch		X	•	•			•			
Mozzarella Sticks w/marinara		X	•	•			•			
Fried Pickles w/Southwestern Ranch		X	•	•			•			
Soft Pretzels w/Queso & Spicy Mustard			•				•	•		
Garden Crasher		X	•	•			•	•		
Street Tacos	X		•	•			•			
House Sampler w/Blue Cheese		X	•	•			•	•		
House Sampler w/Ranch		X	•	•			•	•		
Spinach Artichoke Chicken Flatbread	X		•				•	•		
Mini Corn Dogs w/Bourbon Honey Mustard		X	•	•			•	•		
Cheese Curds		X	•	•			•			
Chicken Quesadilla	X		•				•	•		
Tablegating Sampler w/Ranch		X	•	•			•	•		
Tablegating Sampler w/Blue Chese		X	•	•			•	•		
Chili Queso Dip with Corn Tortilla Chips		X	•					•		
Corn Tortilla Chips with Salsa		X								
Popcorn Shrimp <i>only</i>		X	•	•		•	•	•		
Southwest Loaded Chips- Happy Hour		X	•	•						
Spinach Artichoke Dip		X	•				•	•		

BUFFALO WILD WINGS ALLERGEN LIST - U.S. RESTAURANTS ONLY

Effective: February 20 - May 1, 2017

This information is to be used as a guide to assist our guests with better informed food choices. Buffalo Wild Wings® has received this allergen information from our approved manufacturers and does not guarantee its accuracy other than as compiled. This information is applicable to U.S. restaurants only.

Key:

• Menu item contains this allergen

x Menu item presents a risk of cross-contamination of all allergens due to cooking method

	GRILLED	FRIED	DAIRY	EGG	FISH	SHELLFISH	WHEAT/ GLUTEN	SOY*	PEANUT	TREE NUT
PREPARATION	COMMON ALLERGENS									
BURGERS AND MORE										
<i>For Sauce Selections Please See List Below. Burgers are Grilled and Seasoned during Cooking. Not listed with a side item; For Chips and/or Fries please see sides and substitutions section.</i>										
Hamburger Bun	X						•	•		
Burger Patty	X									
Grill Seasoning										
Black Bean Burger Patty <i>only</i>	X		•	•			•	•		
Cheese Curd Bacon Burger	x	X	•	•			•	•		
Jack Daddy Burger	X	X	•				•	•		
Screamin Nacho Burger	X	X	•	•			•	•		
Buffalo Blue Burger	X		•	•			•	•		
Boston Lager Burger	x		•	•			•	•		
Cheeseburger	X		•				•	•		
Cheeseburger										
Add Beer-braised Mushrooms	x									
BBQ Chicken Sandwich	X		•				•	•		
Southwestern Black Bean Burger	x		•	•			•	•		
Buffalo Ranch Chicken Sandwich		X	•	•			•	•		
GREENS										
Honey BBQ Chicken Salad	X		•	•						
Chicken Caesar Salad	X		•	•	ANCHOVY		•			
Garden Chicken Salad - Blackened	X		•				•			
Garden Chicken Salad - Grilled	X		•				•			
Garden Chicken Salad - Crispy	X		•				•			
Mediterranean Salad	X	X	•	•			•	•		
Prime Rib Salad	X		•	•			•			
Side Salad			•				•			
Side Caesar Salad			•	•	ANCHOVY		•			
Home-style Buttery Garlic Croutons			•				•			

BUFFALO WILD WINGS ALLERGEN LIST - U.S. RESTAURANTS ONLY

Effective: February 20 - May 1, 2017

This information is to be used as a guide to assist our guests with better informed food choices. Buffalo Wild Wings® has received this allergen information from our approved manufacturers and does not guarantee its accuracy other than as compiled. This information is applicable to U.S. restaurants only.

Key:

• Menu item contains this allergen

x Menu item presents a risk of cross-contamination of all allergens due to cooking method

	GRILLED	FRIED	DAIRY	EGG	FISH	SHELLFISH	WHEAT/ GLUTEN	SOY*	PEANUT	TREE NUT
PREPARATION	COMMON ALLERGENS									
SAUCES & SEASONINGS										
Sweet BBQ Wing Sauce										
Teriyaki Wing Sauce							•	•		
Mild Wing Sauce				•						
Parmesan Garlic Wing Sauce			•	•						
Medium Wing Sauce				•						
Honey BBQ Wing Sauce										
Spicy Garlic Wing Sauce				•						
Asian Zing Wing Sauce							•	•		
Caribbean Jerk Wing Sauce			•					•		
Hot Wing Sauce										
Hot BBQ Wing Sauce								•		
Mango Habanero Wing Sauce										
Wild Wing Sauce										
Blazin' Sauce										
Desert Heat Seasoning										
Buffalo Seasoning			•							
Salt & Vinegar Seasoning										
Chipotle BBQ Seasoning										
Lemon Pepper Seasoning										
Thai Curry Sauce - <i>CONTAINS COCONUT MILK</i>			•	•			•	•		Coconut
Bourbon Honey Mustard Sauce										
Cool Heat Sauce				•						

BUFFALO WILD WINGS ALLERGEN LIST - U.S. RESTAURANTS ONLY

Effective: February 20 - May 1, 2017

This information is to be used as a guide to assist our guests with better informed food choices. Buffalo Wild Wings® has received this allergen information from our approved manufacturers and does not guarantee its accuracy other than as compiled. This information is applicable to U.S. restaurants only.

Key:

• Menu item contains this allergen

x Menu item presents a risk of cross-contamination of all allergens due to cooking method

	GRILLED	FRIED	DAIRY	EGG	FISH	SHELLFISH	WHEAT/ GLUTEN	SOY*	PEANUT	TREE NUT
PREPARATION	COMMON ALLERGENS									
SAUCES & SEASONINGS - LTO										
Sweet Saharan Spice - LTO										
Garlic Ranch - LTO			•	•						
Cilantro Lime Ranch - LTO			•	•						
Kickin' Honey Garlic Sauce - LTO										
Havana Heat - LTO				•						
DRESSINGS & SAUCES										
Blue Cheese Dressing			•	•						
Ranch Dressing			•	•						
Southwestern Ranch Dressing			•	•						
BBQ Ranch Dressing			•	•						
Fat Free Ranch Dressing			•							
Light Balsamic Dressing										
Light French Dressing										
Queso Sauce			•							
Chili								•		
Salsa										
Light Caesar Dressing			•	•	ANCHOVY					
Tzatziki Dressing			•	•						
Mayo				•						
Garlic Mustard Sauce			•	•						

BUFFALO WILD WINGS ALLERGEN LIST - U.S. RESTAURANTS ONLY

Effective: February 20 - May 1, 2017

This information is to be used as a guide to assist our guests with better informed food choices. Buffalo Wild Wings® has received this allergen information from our approved manufacturers and does not guarantee its accuracy other than as compiled. This information is applicable to U.S. restaurants only.

Key:

• Menu item contains this allergen

x Menu item presents a risk of cross-contamination of all allergens due to cooking method

	GRILLED	FRIED	DAIRY	EGG	FISH	SHELLFISH	WHEAT/ GLUTEN	SOY*	PEANUT	TREE NUT
PREPARATION	COMMON ALLERGENS									

FAST BREAK LUNCH

Lunch Pick 2: Loaded Chili			•					•		
----------------------------	--	--	---	--	--	--	--	---	--	--

LTO ITEMS

Ultimate Cheese Sampler	x	x	•	•			•	•		
Creamy Marinara Sauce			•	•						
B-Dubs Burger Melt	x	x	•	•			•	•		
Fish & Chips, w/Remoulade		x		•	•		•			
Alaskan Cod Classic, w/Remoulade		x	•	•	•		•	•		
Kickin' Shrimp Tacos	x	x	•	•		•	•	•		
Zing Zing Sauce				•			•	•		
Popcorn Shrimp & Fish Combo, Plain		x	•	•	•	•	•	•		
Popcorn Shrimp & Fish Combo, w/Remoulade		x	•	•	•	•	•	•		
Popcorn Shrimp Lent, Plain		x	•	•		•	•	•		
Popcorn Shrimp Lent, Tartar Sauce		x	•	•		•	•	•		
B-Dubs Remoulade				•						
Build Your Own App Sampler, for sauce selections please see above		x	•	•			•	•		

PARTY MENU

Baked Mac & Cheese			•	•			•	•		
Chicken Quesadilla	x		•				•	•		
Party Sampler		X	•	•			•			
Southwest Platter	X		•	•			•	•		

B-Dubs Blenders

Berry Blender			•							
Chocolate Blender			•	•			•	•		
Orange Blender			•							

NOTES:

Preparations Procedures and Cross Contamination Warning:
 In the preparation process of all our fried items we do not segregate individual product into separate fryers when they are cooked so there is the potential of the crossover of fried items and oil in the fryers. Our Traditional wings and Boneless wings are fried and are also sauced in the same containers.
 * The soybean oil use in some of the Buffalo Wild Wing sauces, dressings and products is a highly refined oil unless otherwise specified. Highly refined soybean oil does not demonstrate a significant hazard to allergic individuals and therefore it is not listed as an allergen. This is confirmed by the FDA and USDA in their allergen specifications. Please note that although soybean oil is listed as an ingredient in these products, highly refined oil is not considered an allergen. The allergen chart only lists those products in which Soy is stated on the manufactures allergen statement.
 ***Frying Oil Statement: beef shortening is used to fry products.